On the 24th of June, 2021, the Ordinary General Meeting of the Company adopted Resolution No. 9 regarding the 
distribution of net profit for the financial year 1/01/2020 - 31/12/2020. The General Meeting decided that the net 
profit generated in the financial year from 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 in the amount of PLN 80,008,432.99 
(in words: eighty million, eight thousand four hundred thirty two zlotys and 99/100) will be divided in such a way that: 

1) part of the net profit of PLN 24,400,047 (in words: twenty four million four hundred thousand forty seven zlotys) 
will be used to pay dividend. The dividend in the amount of PLN 3.00 (in words: three zlotys) per share will be given 
to persons who are shareholders of the Company on 6th of July, 2021 (dividend day), and the dividend will be paid 
on 16th of July, 2021; 

2) the remaining part of the net profit in the amount of PLN 55,608,385.99 (in words: fifty five million six hundred 
eight thousand three hundred eighty five zlotys and 99/100) will be transferred to supplementary capital. 

The dividend was paid on time. 

Comarch S.A.’s Management Board has not made a decision until publication date of this report concerning a 
proposed profit-sharing for 2021. 

Note 29a Earnings per Share